

**Unaudited Statement of Comprehensive Income  
For the half year ended 30th June 2018**

Amount in Taka

Particulars	January to June 2018	January to June 2017	April to June 2018	April to June 2017
<b>A) INCOME:</b>				
Gross Premium Income	372,309,758	342,167,343	184,551,834	166,267,075
Less: Re-Insurance Ceded	141,122,105	132,058,290	63,577,100	64,580,750
Net Premium Income	231,187,653	210,109,053	120,974,734	101,686,325
Add: Re-Insurance Commission	42,102,925	41,065,469	19,948,425	18,533,100
Total Net Income	273,290,578	251,174,522	140,923,159	120,219,425
<b>B) EXPENDITURE:</b>				
Commission, Management Expenses, Claims & Adjusted Unexpired Risk	230,133,201	220,155,469	120,996,158	116,077,901
<b>C) UNDERWRITING PROFIT /(LOSS) (A-B)</b>	43,157,377	31,019,053	19,927,001	4,141,524
Add: Investment & Others Income	17,050,727	49,388,873	9,568,537	43,601,373
<b>PROFIT BEFORE TAX</b>	60,208,104	80,407,926	29,495,538	47,742,897
<b>Provision for Taxation:</b>				
Provision for income Tax	13,914,815	17,600,000	6,878,305	9,800,000
Provision for deferred Tax	(1,205,718)	168,405	(733,455)	167,269
<b>NET PROFIT AFTER TAX</b>	<b>47,499,007</b>	<b>62,639,521</b>	<b>23,350,688</b>	<b>37,775,628</b>
<b>Earning Per Share (EPS)</b>	<b>1.18</b>	<b>1.55</b>	<b>0.58</b>	<b>0.94</b>

Sd/-  
E.D. & Company Secretary

Sd/-  
DMD & CFO

Sd/-  
Managing Director & CEO

Sd/-  
Director

Sd/-  
Chairman

